
Date Printed: 02/02/2026

Elkhart Circuit Court

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026

Date/Time Hearing Type Case # Defendant Name Attorney(s)

02/04/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2508-
F6-000898

WITHAM, CHARLES J.
 [06/20/2005]

Swaby, Robert
Majerek, Jeffrey

02/05/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2307-
F4-000035

CURRY, ANTAYSHA L.
 [03/24/1990]

Claeys, Kathleen
Kinsman, Eric

02/05/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2309-
CM-001759

CURRY, ANTAYSHA L.
 [03/24/1990]

Claeys, Kathleen
Kinsman, Eric

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2111-
F5-000231

IHRIG, JASON A.  [01/02/1975] Campoli, Kaitlynn
Christofeno, Kayla

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2506-
F5-000141

IHRIG, JASON A.  [01/02/1975] Campoli, Kaitlynn
Christofeno, Kayla

02/11/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2506-
F6-000610

CORL, KIRK J.  [01/03/1969] Swaby, Robert
Muir, Nicholas

02/12/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2509-
F6-000980

ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER J.
 [09/05/1967]

Becker, Vicki
Kinsman, Eric

02/12/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2411-
F2-000043

BELL, CHARLES A. JR [06/20/1998] Pitzer, Don
Johnson, Matthew

02/12/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2305-
F5-000117

KVASNICA, ERIC D.  [03/31/1985] Claeys, Kathleen
Johnson, Matthew

02/12/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2509-
F6-000979

SMITH, CAROL  [09/24/1963] Campoli, Kaitlynn
Masters, A. Robert

02/19/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2508-
F5-000196

CURRY, EVAN M.  [08/30/1989] Claeys, Kathleen
Majerek, Jeffrey

02/19/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2505-
F5-000122

PENROSE, ROBERT J.  [02/05/1982] Pitzer, Don
Majerek, Jeffrey



02/19/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2412-
F5-000320

SLATER, DEVON N.  [03/21/1997] Pitzer, Don
Majerek, Jeffrey

02/25/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2505-
F6-000574

LARSON, ERIC E.  [09/04/1980] Swaby, Robert
Majerek, Jeffrey

02/26/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2508-
MR-000010

ELMORE, CHEYENNE L.
 [02/27/1998]

Becker, Vicki
Crawford,
Christopher

02/26/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20C01-2010-
F4-000048

MOORE, DUSTIN E.  [06/30/1988] Swaby, Robert
Faulkner, Bridgette

Elkhart Superior Court 1

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026

Date/Time Hearing Type Case # Defendant Name Attorney(s)

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2507-
F6-000762

ELLIOTT, MATTHEW K.
 [10/07/1996]

Leong, Joshua
Heamon, Theresa

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2509-
F6-001001

LABRANCHE, JASMINE
 [01/11/1992]

Rich, Anna
Altenhof, Mark

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2411-
F6-001349

MCBRIDE, JERRY D.  [04/22/1956] Rich, Anna
Altenhof, Mark

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2502-
CM-000332

MCBRIDE, JERRY D.  [04/22/1956] Rich, Anna
Altenhof, Mark

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2503-
F6-000304

VILLEGAS, MARIA J.  [01/03/1993] Gruver, Collin
Heamon, Theresa

02/02/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2504-
F6-000478

HERRERA AVILA, ROBERTH A.
 [12/30/1998]

Rich, Anna
Cranston, Gregory

02/02/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2507-
F6-000802

LESTER, JEFFREY D.  [09/18/1988] Rich, Anna
Newberry Sarason,
Chelsey

02/02/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2507-
F5-000162

SANNER, ANDREW M.R.
 [08/10/2000]

Gruver, Collin
Schweinzger,
Kelley



02/05/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2407-
CM-001248

BROWN, MARQUES W.
 [02/19/2003]

Hassan, Sumaita
Camper, Justin

02/05/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2406-
F5-000160

REYES DUARTE, LUIS
 [08/16/1990]

Gruver, Collin
Merino, Felipe

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
F6-000835

ALLEN, DEMETRIUS E.
 [01/11/1990]

Leong, Joshua
Heamon, Theresa

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
F5-000207

CRAFT, MARY J.  [01/09/1962] Leong, Joshua
Heamon, Theresa

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2410-
F6-001178

JONES, TERRY L. SR [05/14/1970] Hassan, Sumaita
Altenhof, Mark

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2502-
F5-000049

MARTIN, CHRISTINE P.
 [09/22/1990]

Rich, Anna
Altenhof, Mark

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2509-
F6-001034

MENDOZA GARCIA, GERARDO Z.
 [02/29/1996]

Rich, Anna
Newberry Sarason,
Chelsey

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2509-
F6-001090

PENDL, JOY O.  [01/11/1980] Rich, Anna
Newberry Sarason,
Chelsey

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2506-
CM-001183

SAVANGVONGSAVANH, NANCY
 [04/06/1984]

Hassan, Sumaita
Altenhof, Mark

02/09/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
F5-000211

REYES, ERICK E.  [06/06/1997] Gruver, Collin
Heamon, Theresa

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2502-
F4-000009

YODER, MICHAEL S.  [02/27/1985] Fair, Ashley
Mehl, Ryan

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2507-
F5-000177

YODER, MICHAEL S.  [02/27/1985] Fair, Ashley
Mehl, Ryan

02/16/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2507-
CM-001381

MCFARLAND, IRVIN I.
 [12/06/2000]

Hassan, Sumaita
Altenhof, Mark



02/16/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2509-
F6-001115

RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN A.
 [10/30/1993]

Gruver, Collin
Altenhof, Mark

02/16/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2504-
F4-000019

ALVAREZ, MARK A.  [08/01/1994] Leong, Joshua
Duerring,
Marielena

02/16/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
F6-000891

ALVAREZ, MARK A.  [08/01/1994] Leong, Joshua
Duerring,
Marielena

02/16/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
CM-001665

LENGEL, FAITHANN  [11/16/1981] Rich, Anna
Altenhof, Mark

02/16/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
F6-000873

LENGEL, FAITHANN  [11/16/1981] Rich, Anna
Altenhof, Mark

02/16/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2510-
F6-001195

STEWART, CARTER J.  [07/27/1998] Gruver, Collin
Altenhof, Mark

02/20/2026
10:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2410-
F3-000044

STEPHENS, DORIAN G.
 [11/25/1971]

Gruver, Collin
Heamon, Theresa

02/23/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2403-
CM-000488

BEDEL, ANTHONY S.  [08/09/1980] Hassan, Sumaita
Altenhof, Mark

02/23/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2508-
CM-001670

BEDEL, ANTHONY S.  [08/09/1980] Hassan, Sumaita
Altenhof, Mark

02/23/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2312-
F5-000326

SMITH, WARDELL Q.  [08/10/1964] Barry, Nathaniel
Newberry Sarason,
Chelsey

02/26/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2407-
F6-000858

HAYES, STEPHEN R.
JR [05/30/1989]

Rich, Anna
Schweinzger,
Kelley

02/26/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2503-
F6-000286

HAYES, STEPHEN R.
JR [05/30/1989]

Rich, Anna

02/26/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2506-
F5-000136

ROBLEDO, JUAN D.  [05/13/1999] Gruver, Collin
Muir, Nicholas



02/27/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D01-2505-
F3-000010

ANGLEMYER, CHASE T.
 [04/01/1991]

Leong, Joshua
Kinsman, Eric

Elkhart Superior Court 3

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026

Date/Time Hearing Type Case # Defendant Name Attorney(s)

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2506-
CM-001211

BIDDLE, JENNIFER A.  [04/18/1979] Carson, Alexander
Petersen,
Christopher

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2508-
F6-000906

BIDDLE, JENNIFER A.  [04/18/1979] Carson, Alexander
Petersen,
Christopher

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2511-
CM-002223

BIDDLE, JENNIFER A.  [04/18/1979] Carson, Alexander

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2503-
F6-000345

MIKHALCHUK, MICHAEL
 [04/19/1982]

Carson, Alexander
Muir, Nicholas

02/02/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2502-
F6-000153

NUNEZ, KIMBERLY  [01/18/1992] Carson, Alexander
Muir, Nicholas

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2403-
F4-000023

GATES, JAMEESH Q.  [10/22/1993] Fair, Ashley
Crawford,
Christopher

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2506-
F6-000678

GROSSNICKLE, GREGORY A.
 [04/22/1948]

Carson, Alexander
Crawford,
Christopher

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2507-
F6-000754

GROSSNICKLE, GREGORY A.
 [04/22/1948]

Carson, Alexander
Crawford,
Christopher

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2412-
F2-000045

JONES, JWAN J.  [01/27/1992] Fair, Ashley
Kinsman, Eric

02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-1805-
F5-000153

ROBINSON, KEVIN A.  [08/22/1979] Stewart, Laura
Crawford,
Christopher



02/05/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2408-
F6-000934

SHEARER, TERRY L.  [10/04/1964] Stewart, Laura
Petersen,
Christopher

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2501-
F6-000115

KRUEGER, TABITHA L.
 [05/22/1993]

Carson, Alexander
Petersen,
Christopher

02/09/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2509-
F6-001050

MILLER, HANNAH M.  [03/28/1995] Carson, Alexander
Crawford,
Christopher

02/12/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2402-
F1-000006

HENSLEY, MONICA M.
 [02/27/1987]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Petersen,
Christopher

02/12/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2002-
F6-000253

NERI, MARIA C.  [05/30/1988] Fair, Ashley
Murphy, Warren

02/12/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2509-
F2-000033

NERI, MARIA C.  [05/30/1988] Fair, Ashley
Murphy, Warren

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2410-
F2-000038

DAVILA PINEDA, CHRISTIAN
 [09/02/1982]

Fair, Ashley
Kinsman, Eric

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2410-
F5-000266

HENDRIX, KAWAN T.  [06/26/1992] Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2505-
CM-001069

HENDRIX, KAWAN T.  [06/26/1992] Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2505-
CM-001070

HENDRIX, KAWAN T.  [06/26/1992] Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2111-
F5-000232

NICHOLS, JOSH E.  [03/16/1977] Stewart, Laura
Bilbrew, Sharon

02/12/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2309-
CM-001635

NICHOLS, JOSH E.  [03/16/1977] Stewart, Laura
Bilbrew, Sharon

02/16/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2511-
F6-001348

DURHAM, VALENCIA S.
 [05/18/1987]

Carson, Alexander
Crawford,
Christopher



02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2407-
CM-001314

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2407-
CM-001315

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2407-
F6-000813

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2412-
CM-002247

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2501-
CM-000119

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2502-
F5-000033

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2507-
CM-001546

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2512-
CM-002438

FLORES GONZALEZ, JEFFREY
 [08/05/1978]

Campoli, Kaitlynn
Murphy, Warren

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2506-
F2-000020

FOX, KATHLEEN F.  [12/22/1984] Fair, Ashley
Crawford,
Christopher

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2511-
F3-000030

GAYLE, AMY M.  [06/24/1978] Fair, Ashley
Petersen,
Christopher

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2508-
F2-000028

GOODMAN, DAVID R.
JR [12/12/1989]

Fair, Ashley
Majerek, Jeffrey

02/19/2026
09:00 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2404-
F5-000118

McMILLAN, DOUGLAS J
 [09/16/1976]

Williams, Joel
Crawford,
Christopher

02/19/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2412-
F6-001410

HUNT, ROGER L.  [10/01/1974] Carson, Alexander
Murphy, Warren



02/19/2026
01:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D03-2504-
CM-000677

HUNT, ROGER L.  [10/01/1974] Carson, Alexander
Murphy, Warren
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02/03/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2412-
CM-002233

BRADBURN, CHRISTOPHER A.
 [05/22/1987]

Naquin, Daryl
Caiceros, Connie

02/03/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2509-
F6-001082

BRAVO, GUILLERMO  [02/10/1985] Berndt, Lynn
Yoder, Mike

02/03/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2401-
CM-000042

GRIFFIS, MICHAEL D.  [07/19/1958] Naquin, Daryl
Bottomley, Adrian

02/03/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2509-
CM-001910

GRIFFIS, MICHAEL D.  [07/19/1958] Naquin, Daryl
Bottomley, Adrian

02/04/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2510-
F6-001233

CARRANZA, DAVID  [09/17/1982] Berndt, Lynn
Mehl, Ryan

02/04/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2408-
CM-001540

HURLEY, MARIE L.  [11/28/1987] Shoemake, Lucas
Crawford,
Christopher

02/04/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2408-
F6-000887

HURLEY, MARIE L.  [11/28/1987] Shoemake, Lucas
Crawford,
Christopher

02/04/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2502-
F6-000158

LANDRUM, JOHN J.  [01/08/1974] Hays, Lauren
McNamara,
Christopher

02/04/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2504-
F5-000082

MARTINEZ, BRAYLIN W.
 [01/08/2004]

Hays, Lauren
Doty, Mark

02/10/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2502-
F6-000207

PRESSWOOD, KARANDA T.
 [11/06/1994]

Hays, Lauren
McNamara,
Christopher

02/18/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2503-
F6-000349

HALL, SCOTTIE A.  [02/07/1983] Hays, Lauren
Robertson, Dianne



02/18/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2504-
F6-000480

MOTT, BRADLEY D.  [09/16/1986] Hays, Lauren
Robertson, Dianne

02/18/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2506-
F6-000604

MOTT, BRADLEY D.  [09/16/1986] Hays, Lauren
Robertson, Dianne

02/18/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2508-
F6-000874

MOTT, BRADLEY D.  [09/16/1986] Hays, Lauren
Robertson, Dianne

02/24/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2506-
F5-000156

BOYD, LISA M.  [01/01/1968] Berndt, Lynn
McNamara,
Christopher

02/24/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2312-
F4-000073

BOYER, CAMILLE  [08/30/1976] Berndt, Lynn
Legg, Ethan

02/24/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2503-
F6-000332

JIMENEZ, NESTOR  [04/19/1993] Hays, Lauren
Muir, Nicholas

02/24/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2502-
F4-000005

ORTIZ, SHAYNA M.  [02/10/1996] Hays, Lauren
Caiceros, Connie

02/25/2026
08:30 AM

Sentencing
Hearing

20D04-2408-
F5-000200

NISWONGER, MICHAEL K.
 [04/23/1966]

Hays, Lauren
Robertson, Dianne

Nappanee City Court

02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026

Date/Time Hearing Type Case # Defendant Name Attorney(s)

02/11/2026
05:00 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20H03-2501-
CM-000036

BECKLEHIMER, CHARLES E.
 [02/29/1960]

Barry, Nathaniel
Dillon, James

02/11/2026
05:00 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20H03-2502-
CM-000076

BECKLEHIMER, CHARLES E.
 [02/29/1960]

Barry, Nathaniel

02/11/2026
05:00 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20H03-2209-
CM-000485

FETROW, BENJI D.  [07/18/1981] Barry, Nathaniel
Miller, Nolan

02/11/2026
05:00 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20H03-2510-
CM-000591

MARTINEZ ALVARADO, FABIAN
 [01/20/1973]

Barry, Nathaniel



02/25/2026
03:00 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20H03-2408-
CM-000484

BANUELOS MAYA, NESTOR Y.
 [05/26/1995]

Barry, Nathaniel
Mehl, Ryan

02/25/2026
04:30 PM

Sentencing
Hearing

20H03-2509-
CM-000538

MELETZ, LUIS  [08/15/1968] Barry, Nathaniel


